## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3d
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE November 3, 2009
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Reappointment of Robert R. Rensted to the Cerof Directors	es Fire Protection District Board
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Reappoint Robert R. Rensted to the Ceres Fire Protection E ending on December 6, 2013.	District Board of Directors to a term
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
There is no need impact accordated with the item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2009-739
On motion of Supervisor Monteith , Second and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Grover, Monteith, and Chiese Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None  1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other:	airman DeMartini

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.

## **CERES FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT**

## Jerry Hancock, Chairman of the Board

August 22, 2009

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

The Board of Supervisors Attn: Mr. Jim DeMartini, Chairman of the Board 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Appointment to the Board of Directors of the Ceres Fire Protection District.

## Dear Mr DeMartini:

I was appointed to serve on the Board of Directors of the Ceres Fire Protection in 1998 and have served since. I filed for the upcoming election as I wish to continue to serve

My application papers have apparently been lost, since there is no record of my application with Stanislaus County Elections. The deadline for filing Election papers is now past and the Ceres Fire Protection District staff have copies of papers they have filed for my appointment. Therefore, I respectfully request to be appointed by the Board of Supervisors to serve on the Ceres Fire Protection District Board of Directors for the next 4 year term.

Sincerely, Robert R. Rensted

Robert R. Rensted, Board Member

Ceres Fire Protection District

3831 East Don Pedro Road

Ceres, CA 95307